COMMONWEALTH of VIRGINIA

: , Depariment of Health |
M. Norinan Oliver, MD, | e ok £ et : Y 7:+10R
Biate Leath Commissioner Office of Licensure and Certification 8003281120
‘ ‘ 060 Mayland Drive, Suite 404
Harico, Virginia 23233-1485
Fax (804) 527-4502

March 29, 2019

Mr. . Javier Cavero, Administrator
Manoreare Health Services-Arlington
550 South Carlin Springs Road
Arlington, VA 22204-1022

RE:  Manorcare Health Services-Ariington
Provider Number 495102

Dear Mr. Cavero:

Based oh deficiencies cited during the survey ending February 7, 2019, your facility was found not to be in
compliance .with Federal participation requirements for the long term care Medicare andior Medicaid
programs. On March 26 - 27, 2019, surveyors from the Virginia Department of Heaith's Office of Licensure
and Certification conducted an unannounced revisit to verify that your facility had achieved and maintained

eompliance for déficiencies cited during the previous survey.

All references to regulatory requirements contained in this letter are found in Title 42, Code of Federal
Regulations.
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Mr. Javier Cavero, Administrator
March 29, 2019
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The survey findings are reflected on the enclosed Statement of Isolated Deficiencies ("A" Form) andfor the
Statement of Deficiencies and Plan of Corection (CMS-2567) and/or the Post-Certification Revisit Report
(CMS-2567). All survey findings generated on these forms (including the most recent standard survey and

~ any subseguent revisits or complaint investigations) constitute the facliity's current survey report. In
accordance with §483.10(g) of the Federal requirements, the cutrent survey report must be made available for
axamination in a place readily accessible to residents and is disclosable to all interested parties.

We had presumed, based on your allegation of compliance, that your facliity was in substantial compliance.
The March 27, 2019 revisit established the facility contiriues noncompliance with program requiraments,
including an isolated deficiency that constitutes no actual hamm with potentiai for more than minimal harm that
is not immediate jeopardy (§/S- of D), as evidenced by the attached CMS-2567L, whereby corrections are

required.
Plan of Corection (PoC)

A PoC is not required for deficiencies cited on the Statement of Isolated Deficiencies, "A" Form. Nevertheless,
the facility is expected to address and correct all areas of concern noted on this form.

Unless specifically otherwise indicated, a PoC for all cerification and licensure deficiencies cited on the
Statement of Deficiencies and Plan of Correction (CMS-2567) must be submitted within ten (10) calendar days
of receipt of these survey findings to Nicole Keeney, LTC Supervisor, at: Office of Licensure and Certification,
Division of Long Ter Care: Services, 9960 Mayland Drive, Suite 401, Richmond, Virginia 23233. If you are
participating in ePOC, please submit your Plan of Correction through the ePOC website.

To be considered acceptable, the PoC must:

1. Address how corrective action will be accomplished for those residents found to have been
affected by the deficient practice; '

2, Address how the facility will identify otfier residents having the potential to be affected by the
same deficient practice:

3. Address what measures will be put into place or systemic changes made to-ensuré that the
deficient practice will not recur;

4. Indicate how the facility plans to monitor its performance to make sure that solutions are
sustained; and . ‘

5. Include dates when the corrective. action will be completed. (The “outside” date by which all
corrections must be made is the 451 calendar day after the survey ended.)

The PoC will serve as the facility's allegation of compliance. If an acceptable plan is not submitted, the
Staté Survey Agency may propose to the Center for Medicare and Madicaid Services (CMS) Regional Office
andior the State Medicaid agency that remedies be imposed immediately within applicable notice
requirements.

' Informal ngpmg Resoluytion

Following the receipt and review of your survay report, please contact the assigned supervisor to attempt

_ to resolve any problems or concems you may have about the citations. If those concerns-are not resclved, in
accordance with §488.334, you have one opportunity to question cited federal certification deficiencies through
the Officers Informal Dispute ~Resolution  Process, which may  be accessed  at
hitp:/iwww.vdh.state.va.us/OL Cllongtermcare/ To be given such an opportunity, you are required to send your

wiitten request, along with the specific deficiencies being disputed, and an explanation of why you are

disputing those deficiencies, to: Director, Division of Long ‘Term Care, Office of Licensure and Certification,



Mr. Javier Cavero, Administrator
March 29, 2019
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§960 Mayland Drive, Suite 401 Richmond, Virginia 23233, To be considered, the IDR reguest must follow the
IDR guidelines and be received at tha Office within 10 calendar days of your receipt of the enclosed survey
findings. An incomplete informal dispute resolution procass will not delay the effective date of the
imposition of any enfforcement actions.: '

in regards to previously listed potential remedies, by copy of this letter we are notifying the Centers for
Medicare and Medicald Services (CMS) Regional Office. and the State Medicaid Agency (DMAS) that this
revisit found your fasility was not in in substantial compliance with the participation requirements.

The results of the February 7, 2019 survey were- forwarded to you under the Febiuary 19, 2019 initial letter. At
that time; we indicated several remedies could be imposed by the Centers for Medicare arid Medicaid Services
(CMS) Regional Office and the State Medicaid Agancy (Virginia Department of Medical Assistance Services) if
compliance was_not achieved. We are, by copy of this letter, notifying the CMS Regional Office and Virginia
DMAS that the faciiity had not achieved compliance with program requirements at the time of the March 27,
2019 revisit. Those agencies will nofify you about any remedy they intend to impose.

Please be advised: The facility must maintain compliance with both the Health and the Life Safety
Code requirements in order to continue provider certification.

Survev Response Form
The LTC Survey Response Form is offered as a method to shiare your review of the onsite survey process.

Please take a moment to complete this evaluation, which is available at:
p | Iites/96/2019/02/LTC facility-suirvey-responise-form.pdf”

If you have ahy questions concerning the content of this letter, please contact me at 804/367-2100.

Sincerely,
~sle Kﬁmhk

Nicole Keeney, L. TG Supervisor
Division of Long Term Care Services

Enclosures

 ce  Roxanne Rocco, Centers For Medicare & Medicaid Servicas
Joani Latimer, Staté Ombudsman ( Sent Electrontcally )
Bertha Ventura, Dmas { Sent Electronically )
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‘ A auu.bma ‘
: . ReG
: 1 a;_wiuﬁ‘ ‘ — ., . O5P28/2019
NAMEﬂF mnwpﬁnanwmmn e ‘STREETADDREES, CITY, STATE. 2IP CODE
L 550-SDUTH CARLIN SPRINGS ROAD
annc:ans HEALTH SEWICEE-AHLINGTQH . ARUNGTON, VA 22204 |
pu) I summﬁvswmem pFnEFmgNﬂrEfs R PHOVIDER'S PLAN OF mﬁﬂemm ..
( EAGH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PHECED! . X {EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE COMPLETION
P%EEM F(lEGULATﬁHY SNR LSC IDENTIFYING. m%nmmm F?E;' cmmma&ggg&% T;-'IJE APPROPRIATE Darg
. . . . . c
{E 000} | Initial Comments o | {E 000}

_  The statements made on this plan of
_ . -1 ..} correction are not an admission to
{F 000} | INITIAL GCOMMENTS : ~ {FO80H  and do not constitute an agreement

Anuhannounbsd MedicaraMedicaid fovisit to t _ with the alleged deficiencies herein.
uhanhou iGN Vis L . T i 1i s
clandard ey cONGUOB SO IO TG, | | poprem e i
was eandiicted-on S/26/10 thriugh 327719, No B aHoTS,
«complaints wereinvestigated. Correction are - facility has taken or will take the
required for complianca witt:42-CFR. Part 483, " actions set forth in the following plan
'E\B Fedt:u;aldl.gn#ﬂ 'El'earrri;l Care mﬂ;:tgfﬂ%!:ﬁ ndy | - of correction. The following plan of
ncorrected deficlencias, as well asa daficien * correction constitutes the facility’s
;ggr? iously cited, are identified within this allegation of compliance such that all
alleged deficiencies cited have been
The census in this 161 mrﬁﬁad bad facility was . or will be corrected by the date or
i 129 at the time of the survey. The survey gample . dates indicated.
congisted of 16 currant Resgident reviews' -
(Haaudanta #101 through 11€),

{F 584} SafBIClaarlfDorrﬂqrtableﬂ-lomellka Environment’ {F 584);.
sg=D | CFR(s): 483, '|ﬂ(i)(‘l) (7)

§463.10()) Sate Environment.
The resident hag a iight to-a safe, clean, : . -
comfortable dnd homelike envifonmmient, including , h
but hot imitad to recsiving tecatmeit and . F584 Safe/Clean/Comfortable/

supports for dally fving safoly. - : ‘ . Homelike Environment

The tagility must provide. , It is the practice of the facility to
§483:10()(1) A safe, cledr, comfortable; and - provide a safe, clean, comfortable
homelike environment, allowing the residentto . and homelike envifonment, including
usagl:tl,slaor Hiar patsanal belongings to'the exteit { - but not limited to receiving treatment .

{l) This:includes nsuring that the resident can  and support for daily living safely
rageive caré and services safely and that the e e T
_physin::al laysiit of the tecility faximizes tesident
independence and does: npf posge asataly sk,
{ti) The fasility srall exereise reasonable carafor |
the pmteotlon of the raﬁidant's pruapartv from loss

LABORATGRY DIRECTORE DA r-nawuﬁwsuwusn REPRERENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE ' TITLE

Lputns | . 7. 2

Ary d&ﬁﬁfé,i"‘lw staiérhunt ending with an asterfek {7)- danutaa a ﬂeﬁnhn:sy \which the lnaﬁwtluh may b eixcuged Foim mécﬂng '
safeguat do sufficient protection to the patisrits.: (Sen ingtrisctions:) Except for nirsing homés, mﬂﬂndlngssmndaMumdlﬂ

following th ‘of 5urvey Whisther or fict & plirs of Gorection ia provided. Fex fuirsing homes, the above findings and plans of correction ara disclosable 14

days fnlhwlng pmﬂnl?::li dﬂ!ﬂ mm dbcumanlx are Mmade évallable t¢ the fncilliy It daficiencies are clted, an approvid piah of coragtion i faqulsite to continued

ErentD:ED0GI2  FackiniD; VADISS " continuation shisst Page 1 of 18
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NT | MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES , OMB NO. 0938-0391
STATEMENT OF DEFIGIENGIES . | (K1) PROVIDERSUPPLIERICLIA [ (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY
AND PLAN OF CORHECTION. - - " DENTIFICATION NUMRER: A BUILDING - COMPLETED

| | - R-C

o . 495102 B.WING __0a/28/2019

‘NAME OF PROVIDER OF 8UPPLIER T ‘ “'STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE; 2IF CODE
o » ST £80-SOUTH CARLIN SPRINGS. ROAD
MANOHCARE HEALTHBERWGEE : AHUNGTON - ARLINGTON, VA 22204
{X4)1D “BUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES B | . PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREGTION )
PREFIX (BAGH DEFRCIENGY MUST BE PREGEDED BY FULL PREFIX EAGH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE | COMPLETION
TAG REGULATORY DRLSCIDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAD CROGE'REFERENGED TO THE APPROPRIATE DATE
' o - DERAGIENEY) j
(F 584} | Contitued From page 1~ (F564),
. . Corrective Action
§4g3.10(1)(2) Housekeeping snd maintenance
stivices necessary to mainiain a sanftary, ordery, The chair rail behind the wall in
and corifortable Interior. room 231B was fixed.
§483,10(){8) Clesin biad and bath linans that are ; ' .
it good condifion; . The footboard of the bed in room
o _ 321B was fixed.
§488.10()(4) Private clgset space in éach
reaident roam, ag specified in §483.90 (K@) vk " The bed controller in room 321B was
§4B3.10()(5) Adequate and comfortable lighting replaced.
tevels in'all areas;
§483.10()(8) Comfortable and sate tempefature _
levels. Facilities inittally corified after October 1, i II
1990 must maintain a‘témperature range of 71 to W . .
81°F. and ‘ | Identification
-§4ng:1(i.)(‘l‘?)f Forthe maintenanci-of camfortable ' Ll All resident rooms have the potential
Sound levels, = L - " to be affected by this practice.
'I?h‘ia HE—QU'HEMENT i not met as, ovidenced - Entire audit of patient rooms was
Based on observation, resident interview and conducted to identify maintenance
staff interview; the facility failed 1o ensure a safe, concerns. '
clean homelike environment for one of 16 in the 1 e
survey sample, In voort 231-B, the thair rail ‘ :
located on the wall bshind the bed was cracked {
and had sharp jagged bottom édges, the :
footboaird rithe bed was lopse aind.not B -
completely attathed 1o the bied frame, and the Systemic Changes |
bed remote had frayed wires. -\ | 5
P * The Administrator /designee will |
The firings includs: _+ develop a plan to systematically :
On.D4/26/18 at 1:50 pirni., diring a residant correct all areas ‘identiﬁﬂd from the
Interview, the chair rall-located on the wall bohind - complete audit of facility.
thie bed was observed cracked-and having sharp _
FORM GHMS-2567(02+05) Provious Versions Obsoiéts EvantID:ADOG1L Fiacilty 1D: VAR1SE
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STATEWENT. uFbEFlmENmEs o ~rmmnﬁweupmemcm J ey mmswmmumm o - pm DATE SURVEY
AND FLAN.OF GORRECTION” | IDENTIFIGATION NUMBER: Vadoiomg . |- compreTed’
S - | - me
i : . eesio2  [BWNGL_ .. o . m_
NAME OF PROVIDEROR BOPPLER | SYREETADDRESS,©TY,STATE, ZIPCODE ~  —  °
- 550 B5OUTH GARLIN SPHINGS ROAD'

MANORCARE HEAIH"H SEHVIGEB*AHUNG’!‘ON AHHNW VA 22004

(xq,; o summnv sm*m&m 0F DEFchEMmEs - ‘*iu: 'R FHWII'?EH‘S PLANOFUQHHMN

(EAGH DEFIGIENCY MUST BE PREGEDED Y FULL " BRER ACTION Lo B mgﬁ%r o

P?EEM éetaul.ﬁrm;v GRLEC InEM'nﬁmta INFORMATION) Rﬂffggx m(gﬁcsH HEFgENgggm‘Tﬁ :-;rﬂHE f!yrl%mfm oA
{F 584} | Continued From page 2 ‘ {F584}

jagged bottom édges; the footboard on the bed | - v

was not.completely screwed to the bed frame, i : . e

and the bed remote had frayed wirés. The | Monitoring

resident who resided in 231-5 bet steted the

chm;f rail had boen fn disrepair since sho . The Administrator/designee will

" | tranisfotrad tothe Toom & couple of weaks age: T mpletin,

The resident stated she nesded anather bed | et e e

remote and held up the one attached to her bed, | Toom OunCs B e

vihich showed frayed wires coming from the top needing repair along with the

‘ofthe:cord which wae attached to the remote. -  teporting system for maintenance to

‘The_rasidenl stated ‘that last nlght she notlcad the | . complete necessary repairs.

The Administrator/designee will
complete random environmental
audits weekly for 4 weeks and
randomly thereafter for 2 months.

Data collected will be forwarded to |
Quality Assurance and Performance |
Improvement Committee for review
and action, as appropriate, The '

' O - ‘ _ Quality Assurance and Performance
on 03125119 at2: 10 Biin., the: lntaﬂm Improvement Commitice will .
mamame diractor (QS #2) was jftrviewad’ ' | determine the need for further audits
fggarding the wnrk orders for’ tha abové items in ' and/or action plans.
rdom 231-B, Actanipanied by the OS #2 to the
rigi, OF #2 statad he did obsorve the cracked |
thair caif duiring his ropin inspections.on
Smurday, 03/23/19. He stated he was not aware’ a

of the lgsises with tha Tobibigard dnd the: bed o ‘ | Vv

rairiote. OS #2 statad typically nursing antered Date of Compliance

the work order réquests in thé electronic system ‘ 4/16/19

for the miaintehance . departthent; howsver, ha ‘ ‘

had not reﬂawed any orders for these ifﬂl‘ns Ha A R

stited e had stack of work ordér requests fbr the ‘

ontie.facility and was c:untraottng with other ‘ ,
FORM cus-mm(de-as) Praviogs Vamiona Ghictets, Emr Ll o33 ‘Faeiity 10 VAG 188 ‘ ‘H-gortinuaticn sheat Page 3 of 16
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DEPARTMENT QF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES RN AMFRUVELD
- HCARE & MEDICAID SERVICES OMB RNO. 0938-0391
(X1). PROVIDERISUPELIERICUA 2j MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X$) DATE BURVEY
o0 IDENTIFIGATION NUMBER: Aﬁmwmq o B 'COMPLETED

. ; . . B
08/28/2019

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENGIES
AND PLAN OF CORRECTION

- , | 4g5¥02 Cfewwe_____
" NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPUER ~ ‘ - | 'STREETADDRESS, GITY, BTATE, 2iP GODE

e - , 550 SOUTH CARLIN SPRINGS ROAD
MANORCARE HEALTH.EERVIGEB:AHLINGTDN AHI.IN EWN‘- VA 22204

PREFIX. ACH DEFIGIENGY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX . {EAGH.COBRECTIVE ACTION BHOU !
TAG REGULATORY ORLEC IDENTIEYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS.-REFRAENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DATE

DEFIGIENCY)

{F 584} | Continued From pagé 3. '  {F&Ba}
maintenance staff and vendors to get the work |
ordors tompleted as:500n &5 possivle. F656 Development of
These findings were reviewad with the ‘ | Comprehensive Care Plans
administrator, director of tidrsing, assistant ’

d.ifﬁﬁfgf"f “g;;g&:dtﬂ:wmm staff during a  Itis the practice of the facilityto |

P . , s ; p a comprehensive person

{F 656} { Develop/lmplément Comprehansive Care Plan {F 656} _ . 1
5= | CFR(s): 483.21(B)(1) _ 3. centered care plan for each resident.

§483.21(b) Gomprehiénsive Care Plans
§483,21(b)(1) The facllity must develop and .
impleient a ¢omprehensive ﬁursnn—-camad ‘ ; I
careplah for aach fesident, consistent with the . .
I‘ﬁﬂdﬂ_ﬂt- i htﬁ sﬂtmﬂh at éﬂﬂ.tﬂ(ﬂ){.‘!} and Corrective Action
‘§_4BS.1¢0(0?€§)._-that‘lriulu'c.l‘af's measurable : |
objettives and timeframes 1o meet a resident's Resident 116 now has a care plan to
madical, nursing, arid mental and psychosocial reflect the use of a Foley catheter.
needs that are identifisd in the-comprehensiva
assessment. The comprahensive care plan must
describe the following- -~ L

() The services that are tobe furhished'to atiaii '

or malfitain the tesldant! "h.ij‘n;hast;pmwlmhle I -
physical, mental, and.psychisaclal well-being as Identification
wmwa"ﬂﬁafm?-éﬁma@&miwmo?and | entifica o
(i) Any sbrvices that weuld otherwise be required . + ;
under §483.24, §483.25 or §483.40 but are not ‘ l All resident Wlt,h Foley catheters !‘
provided due to the resident's exercise of rights ~ have the potential to be affected. .
undar §483.10, including the right to refuse ' - !
treatment under. §483.10(c)(B): ' The facility will conduct an audit of
{iii) Any spacializad setvices or specialized ’ Lo b ddenti -

provide as & resolt of PASARR - residents who have a Foley to ensure
recommendations. If a facility disagroes with the ‘ that they have appropriate care plans
findings of the PASARR, it fnust indicate its  in place:

rationale in the resident’s medical regord. e e
{iv)in consulfation with the resident and the :

rasident’s reprasentativels)-

FORM CMS-2567(02-58] Previout Varkions, Otsclate event b epodiz Encilty 153 VAGIES If esntinuation sheet Page 4 of 16
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DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH ANE) HUMAN SEmMVILES
SAID SERVICES

SO AT T IV L
OMB NO. 0938:0381

STATEMENT OF ummemss )mawnemsupmmua M‘ﬁuwm‘m&ﬁﬁmﬂu {13 DATE SURVEY
AND PLAN OF -GORREGTION IDENTIFIGATION NUMBER: A BULHING. COMPLETED
‘1 ~ jgsioe JBWNG 03/28/2019
NAME GF. FRﬂVIDEH o supPuEa o ' s'mEEMmaEBS. CITY, STATE, 2IF GODE '
85y SGUTI-I QARLIH SPRINGS ROAD
MANORCARE HEALTH sanwcmm_mﬁmﬂ AHUNG'I‘ON VA 22204
K41 1D summv \BTATEMENT oF nEleENmﬁs b |- PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION )
é’é"éé& {EACH DEFICIENGY MUST BE PRECEDED 6Y FULL 'P'R'Ei?'ix : (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE _m_wo%mn
TAG REGULATORY omscmENﬂr-"qu INFORMATION} ™we cnoss-nsﬁeamenmnmmmnvmw DATE
{F 656} Gonfirued From paged (F és6))
(A) The resident's goals for.admission and ‘. 1
desired butcomes. : Systemic Changes
(B) The racsi‘ldnnrs ‘preference 1 and porential for
future discharge. Fecilifes must docunment " Th tor of d
whethsr the resident's desire to returmito' the ; wﬂel Drlézfdzre%uf;ézf%é 1121%::;
commurity was asseEsed and any referrals to , WD
local contact ﬂgenc‘eﬁ and[ﬂr other ﬂpﬁmpﬂﬂta ' nurses o1 development of care PlanS.
ertities, for this purpose,
(C) Discharge plans:in the comprehensive care
pian, as appropriste; in accordance with the
requiraments sef forth-in j:faragraph (c) of this v
section. .
This REQU]HEMENT s not:met as. emdamad Monitoring
by
Uﬁ!:dd;:lﬂﬂﬂt Aﬂtﬂfgﬁm Dtgmﬂ-;]ﬂﬁ:?o :ﬂd c;:;nical The Director of Nursing/ designee
reco ew, the facility staff taile pveiop a : ] :
| cara plan for the use of a Fcﬂey catheler for one ; will randomly audit residents with
of 16 résidents, Resident #116. ' Foleys weekly for 4 weeks and
. | monthly for 2 months.
. -.Findings Ware N | |
| Residert #1186 was odgina! adimitted to the : :
faiilfy o 02/07/2018 and g et recently Data _collectcd will be forwarded to
readimitted on 03/0972019, His diagnibes. i Quality Assurance and Performance
Iricludid bt were riot lfmited to; dysphagia, i Improvement Committee for review
chronig kidnay disease, congestive heart failure, ' and action, as appropriate. The
hy;’:mrtansion. diabites pieliitus, obstructive and Quality Assurance and Performance
reflux ur‘opaﬂ'ly. énd vascular demeritia. - Improvement Committee will
with anARD (asmsmant raference data) of - and/or action plans.
01/22/2019, assesscd Rézident #116 a5 severely
impalred with & daghitive sumimarly score of *06".
On 03/26/2019 at approximately 08:05 a.m., ‘ v .,
during initial tour of tHe tacllity, Resident #116 Date of Compliance
was heard yelling out, *Come here, comie here.” 4/16/19
Resident #116 stated, *Help fie..thefe i :
somathing fn my penis...it hurts, LF‘N (licensed | |
FOBM GMS-2567((2-99) Previoun Versions Ghwolite Event IDzE00G 12 ety I VADHES.
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DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

__CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES
AND PLAN OF CORRECTION

~ FORM APPROVED
OMB NO. 0936-0391

X1 PHDVIDEH!&UPFLIEWCLIA
[DENTIFICATION NUMBER:

495102

{%2) MULTIELE CONSTRUCTION
A BUILDING _.

{33) DATE SURVEY
GOMPLETED

R-C

B. WIN{'B

03/28/2019

NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER

MANORCARE HEALTH SERVICES-ARLINGTON

STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE
550 SOUTH CAALIN SPRINGS HOAD
ARLINGTON, VA 22204

X |
PREFIX
TAG

SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 1o
{EACH DEFICIENGY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL
REGULATORY OR LEC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)

PREFIX
TAG

PROVIDER'S PLAN OF GORAEQTION
{(EAGH GORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE
CRAOSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE
TEFIGIENGY)

X8}
COMBELETION
DATE

{F 656}

{F 857}
§5=0

| stated, "He has a Foley ‘The Foley catheter was

thé administrator, the regional clinical consultarit,
the ADON (assistant director of nursing) and the

exit conference on 03/27/2019.

Gontinued From page 5

practical nurse) #1 was at the nurses station and
was asked 1o come to the room. Resident #116
rapeated to LPN #1 my penis huns. LPN #1
pulled the covers back on Resident #116 and

obsetved exiting the side of Resident #116's brief,

The clinical record was reviewad at approximately
10:00 a&.m. Thére were no orders on the POS
(Physician order sheat) for the Foley catheter, nor
ware there any entfies on the care plan for the
catheter.

At approximately 2:10 p.m., the unit manager, RN
(registered nurse) #1 was asked if- the catheter
should be on Resident #116's cara plan, She
stated, "Yes." She was informed that no
interventions had been observed on the care
plan.

During an end of the.day meaeting on 03/26/2019
at approximately 3:55 p.m., the above information
was discussed with the DON (director of nursing).

nurge consultant.
No further information was oblained prior to the

Care Plan Timing and Revision
CFR(s): 483. 21(b)(2)(i)-(iil)

§483.21{b) Comprehensive Care Plans
§483.21(b)(2) A comprehensiva care plan must
be-

(i) Developed within 7 days after completion of
the comprehensive assessment.

(ii) Prepared by an intérdisciplinary téam, that

{F 656}

- {F 657}

FORM CMS-2557(02-59) Pravious Viersions Obsolete

Evont ID:800G12

Fasility 1B VAO155

If continuation shaet Page 6 of 18




STATEMENT OF GEFIOIENDIEé

‘ FQHMAPPRQVED
N 21

T ot marsivLE CONSTRUGTION
AND PLAN OF CORRECTION ABUILDING ____ ,
"NAMEGiF PROVIDER GR SUPPLIEH ER T STAEETADURESS.GTY, SIE. ZPGODE " °
§50/SOUTH CARLIN SPRINGS RGAD
MANOﬂCAHE HF.AL'I'H SEHV’IGEB*AHUNGT&H | ARLNmN. Vﬁ 22204 | |
IR m.eﬁ"afﬁam v FuL B, | e °§r%°“§muﬁ°"°” Pl
P?EE“ neaumamq Lsc‘ ,zwnwma wmnmnum "he anusa-ae#ﬂengg&;mﬁawg@pmm OATE
{F 657} { Continued From pagB ﬁ {F 657} 3 - '
includes but is not titriited: to-- ' F657 Care Plan Timing and N
(A) The atténding physiclan. Revision ’
(B) Arragismwd nrse W h‘ I'Bﬂpﬂl‘lﬁlbﬂi‘ly for the :
rasitant. - ' e s . - {
(c) A ITUI'SB aitla With TﬁEWﬂS‘bﬂﬂy‘fﬁf the . It 19: the pl'ﬂ.ﬂtlﬂ? Df the facﬂlty fo ‘
Tagident, - review and revise the comprehensive
(D) A mambar of \‘uhd am:l nutfition setvices staif. care plan.
(E) To!theexten précticabla, the participation of :
the residant and the, remdant's reprasentative(s).
An explanation must be; included in a resident's
madical record if the' ‘partioipation of the resident
and theif resident represantative is determined 1
ot prasticab rtha development of the Corrective Action
resident's care plari.
(F) Other* appraprlate staff or professionals in
disciplines as determiined by the resident's needs )
or as raquestad by the resideit. Resident #113 care plan was
(ifReviewed and revised by the interdisciplinary reviewed and revised to reflect Gerl
team after sach asgessment, inchiding both the sleeves !
corhpréhansive and quarterly raview ;
assessments,
This ﬂEQU!REMENT s riot met as evidericed I |
by: !.
Based on ohservation, staff Fiterview, ghd ciinical Identification L
record review, the failitystaff failed to review and oo
g;:gz;:‘: gba“s'i%r:nqa;ﬂ? care plan for urie of 16 - All residents with Geri-sleeves have =
the potential to be affected by this ;
Resident #113'% care glan was not revised to . practice.
reflect Geri sleevas to b placed on the resident, ‘ 1
| : . The Director of nursing/designee 5,
The Findings nciude: will conduet an aundit of all current \
Résidont #114 was admiited to-the faiiity on - residents to identify residents who
02/23/17. The:most turrent MDS {minimum data have Geri-sleeves to ensure that they
set) was an annual assessment with an . have appropriate care plans and the
assessment reference date (ARD)-of 2/4/19. ' Kardex is reflective
Diagnoses. included; diabetes, and Teft-arm '
paralysis. Resident #113.was assessed with & B e
FORM GMS-2657(02-48) Provisis Yorsiong Clisoleld - " Evant mmbam}d: ‘Faiclity 10 G158
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DEPARTMENT m= HEALTH' ANB HUMAN SERVICES FLRM AFPFROVEL
CENTERS ; E& : il ‘ OMB NO, 0938-0381
STATEMENT FDEFICIENGIES | (X1} BHOVIDERS “p#uamcm ‘ 'mwiu..mu ummuerm (fﬂ) NATE SlIRVFY
AND PLAN m? MHHEGTIQNEE o :x i znsnnmmu NUMBE& | A Bowsing COMPLETED
i i RS
- .. B WKE__ - 03128/2019
'NAME GF PHDVIDER OR SUPPUEH T - sTaEETAmneaa crmaTATE; ZIP-CODE '
£50 SOUTH CARLIN SPRINGS ROAD:
MANORGARE HEALTH SEHVIcEB-Anum*mu | ,ARLmﬁ‘rON VA 22264 |
(¥a} ID suum Enmctﬁfmies ‘ N Pnuwnsh*s PLAN oF mmecmﬂ . . ()
CERED BY FULL RER EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE GOMPLETION
“?EQ“ éﬁﬁﬁﬂ%ﬂﬁﬁﬁmgﬁﬁp’#ﬁa ﬁmm&mm Pma?( Géoaﬁ-ﬁ#me in T%EAPPRQPH!A‘I‘E oATE
{F 657} | Continued me paga? {F 657} |- I
cugmtfva snore of 15 Indlcatmg cngnmvely irfact. Systemic Changes

| hygiene] in the moriing fn}r -skln intigrity.*

back on. Resident #1173 was asked if there was

On 3726H 9 the. cllmcal mcerd was reviewad.

Resident #113's currenit phyician's order set -
documanted a phy#i‘ order initlated on
10/20/18 that résd “Gaii Slaave to buth afms

every day [give patient 2 paird for altamatwe

Review of Resident. #113'5 traamnt
adriinistration record (TAR) indicated that the
Geri slooves ware 1 be placed oh F{aaidem #118
at 6:00 AM dally. '

Resident #113's care; plan and Kardex were
reviewsd and did not.indicate Geri sleeves as an
intervention for skin irifegrity or any ather part of
the cumprehensivg caraplan. '

On 03/26/M19 at 11:30.AM, Resident #113 was
obsatrved inher room sming i a whesl chajt:
Resident #113 was not waaring Gerl sleeves and
when asked, Residént #113 verbalized that they
were washed the other day and heid not been put

another pair that the. staff.could put on while the
other pair of Ger sleeves ware in the laundry.
Resident #113 verbalized that she was only
aware.of the one pair,

On /2619 at 2:15- PM Resident #113 was agaln
observed, thia-time. iaymg inbed. Resident #113
was asked If staff had placed the Geri slsave on.
Resident #1132 vérbalized that the staff had not .
placed the Geri sleeves on all day.

On 8/26/19 at 2:25 PM, the certified nursing
Assigtard (CNA #1) assignad to Residant #113
wis intarviewed conceming the Ueri sleeves:

The Director of Nursing/designee
will provide education to licensed
nurses on revision of care plans to
reflect person centered care,

| v
a Monitoring {

The Director of Nursing/ designee
~ will complete random audits of
. Tesidents with Geri-sleeves weekly
' for 4 weeks and monthly for 2
' months.

“Data collected will be forwarded to

: Quality Assurance and Performance |
Improvement Committee for review |
“and action, as appropriate. The .

‘~ Quality Assurance and Performance

| Improvement Committee will :
' determine the need for further audits |
‘and/or action plans. "‘.

\"
Date of Compliance
4/16/19

FORM CMS-2567(02-09) Prewious Varslonia Ebicléte

Bverit iDisDOG12.

Favilfiy: 1D VAD1ES
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DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES: ' " FORM APPROVED

__CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES ' . OMB NO. 0938-0391
STATEMENT &P BESISIBNSICO - . Lo Angiancrnmonnt ISnic (8 ) M I TIRT R FONATRICTION |fﬁﬂl DHTE BYRVEY
AND PLAN GF GORREGTION T (DENTIFICATION NUMBER: A BUILDING _ . OMPLETED

| 495102 | BWING - ‘ D3/28/3019
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPFLIER ' . STHEET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZiP CODE o
" e AL Ty s 550 SOUTH CARLIN SPRINGS ROAD
MANORCARE HEALTH SERVICES-ARLINGTON ‘ AFlLIN GTON, VA 22204
(%4 1D SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES, ‘ ‘ o " PROVIDER'S PLAN OF GDRRECTION (48)
BREEIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE FRECEDED BY FULL BAEFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE GOMPLETION
TAG AEGULATOHY OF LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED T THE APPROPRIATE DATE.
i DEFICIENCV)
|
{F 657} | Continued From page 8 {F 657}

CNA#1 verbalized that she'was not awars that
Resident #113 nesded Geri sleeves. Whan

asked how do CNAs get information ragarding | ;
care for a Resident, CNA #1 verbalized that the
nurses give the CNAs a report on what'a residerit |
is supposed to have in place,

On 3/26/19 at 2:30 PM, regisiered nurse (AN) #2
who was assigned to Resident #113 was
interviewed, RN #2 reviewed Resident #113's
physician-orders and TAR and verbalizéd that she
wasn't aware of the ordet because the TAR only
has night:shitt signing off that the task is carried
out and therefore she (RN #2) would riot be
prompted {0 make sure the Geri sideves werg
intact, RN #2 wag agked why are the gerl sleeve
" not part of the care plan. RN #2 verbalized that’
she did not knciw. : 5

On 3/26/19 at 4:00 PM, the above finding was
presented to the adininistrator, directdr of nureing
{DON) and regional vice president. The regional
director of opetations verbalized that he
understood the concem and it would be
‘corrected.

No other evidence was presentad prior to exit

‘tonference on 3/27/18.

{F €84} | Quality of Care {F 684}
§8=0 | CFR(s): 483.25

§ 483,25 Quality of cars

‘Quality of care is a fundameantal principle thet
applies to all treatment-and care provided to
facility residents. Based on the comprehensive:
assessment of a resident, the facility must ensure
that residents: regeive treatment and care in
accordanice with professional standards of

FORM CMS-2567(02-08) Prévious Verslons Otisolete . | EventinganoEiz Foelliy 10: VADIES if continuation sheet Page 9 of 16




DEPAﬁTMENT DF HEALTH AND HUMAN aeEhvIGES - ELRV AFFTRIVEL
NTER AID SERVICES OME NO. 0938:0391
aFuEFuurEu P REVICERSURPL Yy S T G NS TR TR {X3) DATE SURVEY
ety connemo“'m“ O AEGARON NOMBER. |  BULONG COMPLETED
R-G
_ 495102 B, WG . . 03/28/2019
HAME OF PROVIDER OF SUPPLIER " STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE -
s50 SOUTH CARLIN 8#RINGS ROAD
' RC; RLIN ¢ el :
MANEI AHE HEALTH SERVICES-ARLINGTO ARLINGTON, VA 22204 |
Ummnv ETATEMENT OF uEﬂmENGIEa 0 "PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORBECTION )
.ﬁ’é‘é&& (Elxg-l DEFICIENCYMUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX -{EACH CORHECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE GOMPLETION
TAG REGULATORY OR LEO IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CGROBSH HEFEHENGE% ég é}:}& APPROPRIATE DaTE
{F 684} | Contifiued Fiom page:d.” {F 684}
pragtice, the comprehensive person-centerad
cara pjan, and the: ref:idama' chﬁim o
Basad o ubaewaﬂan ' ta' "int"" iew dnd clinical |
ff falli fa 1
I
Corrective Action

Flasudent #11‘3 dld nnt huva phyciclan urdarad
Gefi slaavas {arm pmtactms) on.: .

The F'ndlngs“ Includé*

Resident #113 was admltted to tha faility on
02/23/17. The most current MDS {minimum data
sef) was-an annual assessment with an '
assessment reference date (ARD) of 3/4/19.
Diagnoses incloded: diabstes, and left amm
paralysis. Residernt #113 was ascassed with a
coghitive score of 15, indleatlng mgnmvaly intact.

On mﬂ:s‘;tha:nllnical:reunrd. wag raviewed.
Resident #1153 cuirent physichn's order set
docunented a physician ordér initiated on
10/29/18 that read *Geri Sléeve to both amms
avery. day lgive patient 2 pairs for ajternative
hyglana] Iri the moriiing ‘for £Kin integrity.*

Reviow-of Resident #113% teatment
administration recard (TAR) indicatad that the
Geri sleaves were 1o be placad on Resident #113

‘at 6:00 AM daly.

On 03/26/19 at 11:30 AM, Resident #113 was
phserved in hed raorn gitling ina whasl chalr.
Resident #113 was not wagning Geri sléeves and
when asked; Rosident #113; verbafized that they-
were washed the other day and had not been:put

. A physician order was obtained for
. the Geri-sleeves for Resident #113.

! 1
Identification

i All residents who receive physician
I orders for Geri sleeves have the

' potential to be affected by this
- practice.

The facility will conduct an audit to
identify residents who have Geri-
sleeves to ensure that physician
orders are followed and person
centered care is reflected.

e —_— —_— et — e

FORM CMS-2887(02:96) Praylous Viansions Obsoiete

‘.\

‘Evant ; HDUG‘IE

Fucify 10; VADIES,
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EEPAHTMENT OF HEAL'TH AND HUMAN SERVIGES

SERVICES

. ,Fﬂﬂg ArTplivoL

0936-0391

mrEMEm DF.DEFIGIENC}IES ‘ ‘4}(1 ﬁﬁnwﬁewwp#uuwuah o "h‘(;‘;é','.m.‘-.-..ﬁ;'.-.;.'; Mamumr. ‘ rm MATH QURVEY
AND PLAN OF GORRECTION . '} lms*ﬂﬂﬁmrm NUMBER: |’ auiiNG COMPLETED:
. _ 1 RcC
} B ﬁ'-‘?t-‘lﬂ? B.Wike : : .| oamsmols
"“NAME GF PROVIDER OR suwuan : | STREELADDRESS, GITY, STATE.ZIPCODE =~
. 850 BC\I.[TH GAHLIIiI SPRINGS ROAD
MANGHEAFIE HEALTH SERVIﬂE!ﬁ-AFEUNﬁl ﬂN . ARUNGTBN VA ‘22904 |
m [ SUMMARY swmmr ' F”nsmaumss ' I ‘ pnmvmea's PLAN OF mnnemmn | s
PREFIX {EAGH DEFICIENCY WUSY BE FREQEDED BY FULL PREFIX RREGTIVE AGTION BE | COMPLETION
TAG. RELGULATORY GR wcmsumrvm IRFORMATION} TAG nnass-nsrenﬁﬂggn TO ;‘IAEAPFHQFHWE I DATE
{F 684} | Continued From paga w , {F 684} '
back on. Residerit #118 was asked. i tharewas | ; I
ancther pair that the staff-could put ofi while the -
ather pair of Gieri slbeves wére inthe laundiy. Systemic Changes
Hesident #1183 verbal i that sheWasoniy
aware of the.one pair. -~ - . The Director of Nursing/ designee
o 3!261 2_15PM FI id 18 , _ will provide education to licensed
n: 19 at 8t errt ‘Was again 24 hour chart
observod, this tims laying In bed. Resident #113 urses of gerfc’;m{;‘gm "o orders.
wag dsked if staff had placed the Gen sléevs on. check to identity phy
‘Resident #1413 verbalized that the staff had not |
placed tha Geri'sleeves on all day. 1
¥ 1\Y
On 3/26/19 at 2:25 PM, the certified nursing i -
assietant (CNA #1) assigned to Resident #113 i Monitoring
was intérviewsd concerning the Gerl sleeves. i
CNA#1 verbalized that she was not aware that i The Director of Nursing/ designee
Ras;%ant #9113 neaded Geri sldeves. When . will randomly audit residents with
nuked how do CNAs ¢et information regarding | ekly for 4 weeks and
care for a Resident, GNA #1 varbalized that the | Ger- t:f:lee}r:rszw; -
nurses givé the CNAS a réport on what & resident i monthly
is suppossd to have in place,
| Data collected will be forwarded to
On 3/2619 at 2:30 Pl\g , tegistered riurse {(RN) #2 Quahty Assurance and Performance
who was assignad to Resident #113 was mmittee for review
interviewsd. N 42 reviewed Resident #113's - Improvement GOm0 e |
physician orders and TAR and verbalized that she and action, as approp . |
wasn't aware of the order because the TAR onily " Quality Assurance and Performance |
has night-hift signing off that the task is carried Improvement Committee will ]
out and-thatefore she.(RN #2) would rigt be  determine the need for further audits |
prompted to make sute the Geri sleaves were ' and/or action plans. | “
intact. ‘RN #2 was asked why are the-ger slesve ‘.
not part of the care plan. RN #2verbsiized that ‘.
‘sha did ot know. :
Dn 3268H9 atﬂ? 100 PM, the abové firiding was Y
prasénted to the admnnistmtor direcior of pursing P
{DON) and regional vice prﬂsiaant. The DON Date Diggﬁlg hapce
vertialized that she understuud the concem, -~
FORM CMS-2567(02+88) Frovious yam'ouﬁum “Buertibretiogez.  Faciiy ID VAGISS it wﬁﬁhmﬂaﬁ
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DEFARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

'CENJERS FOR ) JICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES ‘ .
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDERBUPPLER/GLIA ' | A miadirbe mlam  nbu TN
AND FLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NOMBER | ' BLILDING _..

. B

o T | STREETADDHESS; CITY, STATE, ZIP GODE
‘580 SOUTH CARLIN SPRINGS ROAD -
‘ | | ARLINGTON,VA 22204
() 1D, SUMMARY STATEMENT.OF DEFIOIENGIES, = i ~ PROVIDER'S PLAN-OF CORRECTION ey
PREFIX { Y MUST 1L PREFIX (LS CORECIVEACTIONSHOULBE | ST

NAHE GEFAGVDRR DR SUPPLER
MANORCARE HEALTH SERVICES-ARLINGTON

TAG FEGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFGRMATION) TAG CHOFE .

{F 684} | Contimied From page 13 ; C {Fe8dl|  F690 Bowel/Bladder Incontinence,
No othier evitierice was preseritad prir to exit . Catheter, UTI

conference on3/27/19: ' . |
F 690 | Bowel/Bladder lncoritinehice, Catheter, UT - Fé&80
ss=0 | CFR(e): 483:25(s)(1)-(3)

§483.25(e) theontinence. | | 1

§483.25{s)(1) Tha facility must ensure that : ‘ Corrective Action
residant who is continent of bladder and bowel on !

admisgion focelvas sarvicas and assistance to : ' ' i
aintain cotiinencs unless s 6r her clnical - | gflzrger w;slobtautlﬁd for ri;s.lgliem
condition Is or becomas such that continerice is or a Foley catl eter and his
not possitile to maiktain, ‘ plan of care was revised to reflect
. o o ' . person centered care.
§483.25(e)(2)For & resident with unnary
incanﬁngm‘:.a; based of the resident's
comprehensive assessmant, the factiity n | ey

anﬂirre II:;;? e ASAGETETR, The Tacty et Resident #116 catheter was anchored
(i) A resident who eriters the.facility without.an correctly per manufacturer’s
indwalling catheter is not catticterized unless the recommendation.

resident's clinical condition deronistrates that
catheterization was necessary;

(if) A resident who enters.the Iacility with an
indwelling eatheter or subsequently receives one - | o
is assessed for yamoval of the catheter as soon | Identification
as pogsible unless the fesident’s clinical condition
:ﬁg'mnstmtﬂs that catheterization is necessary, - All residents with Foley catheters
(i) A residient who is incontingnt of bladder [ have the Potentlal to be affected by
réceives appropriate ireatment.and services to - this practice.

prevent urinary tract infections and to restore . |
continence to the extant possibe. . The Director of Nursing/ designee

§483.25(6)(3) For 2 resident with fecal ‘ w11_1 conduct an su}dﬁ of .all current
incontinence, based on the-residant's . residents to identify residents who u
comprehensive assassment, the facility mus * have Foley catheters to ensure that “,
ensure that a resident who Is incontinent of bowel . physician orders are being followed,
receives appropiiate freatinent and services 10 - person centered care is reflective in .
restore as much normal bowel function as : . plan of care along with correct

FOFM CME-2567(02-08) Poavious Varsions Qosaiots Evert ID:8DHE1Z. Fuiity 1D VADTES ~ ) - ﬁuEnnnuaumMFma ;125( 16
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JoLiA | (R8 MULTIPLE EONETRUCTION
UMBER: . . | A BUILDING,._._.

NANE OF PROVIDEN GRSUPPUER
MANORGARE HEALTH SERVICES-ARL

(%9 10
PREFIX
TAG

. F890

Continued Fre

‘staff talied 9 pro

| Resident #116 did ot have oidérs for an

| On DA/REAR2018 at approximately 08:06 a.m.,

his REQUIREMENT-

a Foley catheter for gng:of 1 ﬁmﬁlﬁ&ﬂtﬂ,:ﬁééﬁdﬁnt

L

#116. -0 o

indwelling catheter, the catheter was not.care
planped, the:catheter wias hbt anchigred, and
when the facility staff anchored the-catheter it was.
not done per-manufacturer's recommendations.

Findings were:

Resident #116 was originally admitted to the
facility. on 02/07/2018 and most recantly”
readmitted on 03/08/2019. His.diagrioses
included but were:-not fimited to: dysphagia,
chronic kidney disease, congestive heart fallure,
‘hypartension, diabetes, maliifus, obstructive and
rethix uropathy; and vascular dementia.

Asignificant changs MDS:(minimum data set)
with an ARD (assessment reference-date) of
01/22/2019, assessad Resident #1186 as severely
impaired with a cognitivé summiaty score of "06".

during iritial tour of the facility, Residant #116
was heard yelling Sut, *Came heve; come here.”
Rasident #116 slated, "Help'me..thete is
simething in my penis:.it hurts," LPN {licensed
practical nurge) #1 was.af the nurses station and
was asked 10 come to'the Toom. Reésidert #116
repeated ta LN #1 my penis huits; LPN #1

N vk My PanG Hon
puiled the covark back on Resident #116 and

procedure is followed for anchonng
the catheter per manufacture ‘
guidelines.

I
Systemic Changes

The Director of Nursing/ designee

| will provide education to licensed

| nurses on following physician orders
as well as the manufacture guidelines :
for anchoring of Foley catheters.

v
Monitoring

. The Director of Nursing/ designee

* will randomly audit residents with
Foley catheters weekly for 4 weeks
and monthly for 2 months.

Data collected will be forwarded to
. Quality Assurance and Petformance
- Improvement Committee for review
and action, as appropriate, The
Quality Assurance and Performance

determine the need for further audits
and/or action plans. :

o —

Improvement Committee will . 1

FOFM CMS-2E67(02-68) Phevious Vierslons Obsoléte

Evint 15 BOOG 12
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AN SERVICES
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_ OMB.ND. 0938-0391

[D SERVICES
ooy Friobidurruc oL
7], TBENTIFCATION NUMBER:

[T R}
A= =y T

A. BUILDING

6. WIRG

5T E AMETRLIOTION

03\ DATE SURVEY
COMPLETED

R-C
03/28/2019

" NAMEOF PROVIDEA O GUPPLIER .~

W apetee

MANBHCARE HEALTH SERVICES-ARLINGTON

T STAEET ADDRESS, GITY, STATE, ZiP CODE
550-5OUTH CARLIN SPRINGS ROAD
ARLINGTON; VA 22204

[X4) 1D
PREFX
tAG

T SWARY STATEMENT OF GEFCIENGIES
{EAGH DEFIGIENGY: MUST §E PRECEDED BY FULL
REGULATORY OR LSTIDENTIFYING INFORMATION)

. PREFIX

]
TAG

PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREGTION
{EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE
CROSS-REFERENGED TG THE APPROPRIATE

DEFICIENGY)

-y
COMPETON
DATE '

£ 630

PN #
| Sha

Confinued From paga 13~

statid, “He has a Foley.” The Foley cathgter was

ohserved exiting the side of Resident #116's brief.
1 #1 was asked it the catfieter was anchored.

aled, *Yes®; and poiniéd to the tubing

v brigt. Stie-undid the birfef and pulled it

gre was no anchor-gbserved on '
#116's log. -She stated, "His penis is

an.* She'then offered Resident #116 pain

Jcation. '

dting
ide

| Thé clinial record wes reviewed at approximately

10:00 &m. There were no orders on the POS
{Phiyeician order sheet) for the Faley catheter, nor
werb thete any ertries on thé care plan-for the
cathatar.

At-approximately.2:05 p.m. Fesident #116 was
obierved sitting et his bedgside. LPN #1 was
‘agkad i his catheter had biesn anchored thal
marning, Shie did not dnswer the guestion, but got
up frorh the nurse’s station and walked to-a
supply:cart on the unit, She obtalnied and item
and startad towards Resident #116's room, She
was asked if ghe had an'anchor tor:thia catheter.
She stated, “Yos.* The urilt masiager, AN
{reistered nurse) #1-came dowi. the hall 16 the
rurse’s station. She was asked if cathiaters
should ba-anchored, She stated, *Yes:" She went.
1o Resident #116's room. A CNA came ifito the.

| roamm with & hoyer ift fo get Residant #116 back

into.his bad. The unit manager and:thig surveyor

left the'roarii. The unit manager was. gsked if the,

catheter required physicidn orders. She stated,
“Yeg.t She.was asked:if the cathister should be
on the care plan. She stated, "Yes." She was.
informed thiat o phiysician orders hiad been
obsarved on fha clinical Tecord, nor had any
Intervantions. been ‘cbserved on the care plan

F 890

v
"' Date of Compliance
4/16/19

FOHMOM&QSW@MQ[PMIM"W&M;M@“ '

,

Frnn 0

acig 155 VAGYSE
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~ FORM APPROVED
OMB NO. 0938-0391
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{5} MULTIPLF GONSTRUCTION

A BUILDING

B. WING

{X3) DATE SURVEY

cioMrLeTEd |

R-C
08/28/2019

NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUFPLIER

MANORCARE HEALTH SERVICES-ARLINGTON

STREET ADDREGS, CITY, STATE, ZIF GODE

550 SOUTH CARLIN SPRINGS ROAD

ARLINGTON, VA 22204

(X4 1O
PREFIX
TAG

" SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES
(EAGH DEFICENGY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL
REGULATORY GO LSC IDENTIEYING INFORMATION)

0.
PREFIX
TAG

DEFIGIENGY)

PROVIDER'S PLAN QF CORRECTION )
_ (EAGH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE COMPLETION
GROSS-REFERENGED TG THE APPROPRIATE DATE

F 690

' manager removed the anchar and attempted to

' have-one here." Both LPN #1 and the unit

Continued From page 14

At approximately 2:15 p.m., Residert #116's was
observed lying on his bed. His pants were pulled
down. An anchor was obsarved on the outside of
his thigh, the catheter was not attached to the
arichor. The urilt maniager stated to LPN #1, “No,
it goes pn the inside of hié thigh.* The Unit

place it on the inside of Resident #116's thigh.
She stated, "It needs skin prep under it so &t wil
stick.* LPN #1 left the room. The unit manager
looked arotind the room and then left stating to
LPN #1 who was down the hall at a supply cart, *|

manager returned to the room with another
anchor.

The unit manager placed the anchor on Residant
#116's inner thigh. She thensecurad the catheter
by pulling the anchor ties across both the catheter
tubing and the poit-used to infiate the Foley
catheter balloon with water. The unit manager
was asked if the catheter was suppose o be
secured with tha anchor ties over both the water
port and the folay tubing. She stated, "Yas.”

A copy of thie facllity policy regarding catheter
care was requested and presented by the DON
(director of nursing). Per the fagility policy,
“CATHETER CARE: INDWELLING
CATHEYER", Equipment;.,.Securement device
or Velero leg strap device as ordered or clinically
indicated...Procedure: Verify physician's

order.. secure catheter tubing to patient's leg
using a sacurement device or Velero leg strap as.
ardered and clinicatly indicated-prevents traction
on the orethiral [zicl.”

The DON was asked hw the cathetet tubing
should be anchored. She stated, ... haven't
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 been af the badside'in a lorig time, | need to-ask.”

A capy of the manufacturer's instructions on the
wrapper of the anchor was requested.

The manufacturer's instructions on the Anchor
wrapper included a diagram of the proper way to
secure the cathetar. Per the diagram, the anchor
shisuld only be plated across the tubing of the
port used to inflate the balloan, '

Tha ADON (assistant director of nursing) was
observed coming out of Resident#116's room at
approximately 3:15 p.m. She was asked if she
had checked the anchor. She stated, "Yes." She
was shown a diagram and asked where the ‘
anchor was.. She stated, “Itis across the balloon
port at the''¥"."

During an end of the day meeting on 03/26/2019
at approximately 3:55 p.m., the above information
was discussed with the DON, the administrator,
the regional director of operations, the ADON and
the nurse constiltant.

No further infermation was obtained prior-to the
exit conferance on 03/27/2019.
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